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Showmanship at Halter

Model - Youth, Geldings & Mares
Model- Stallions & Geldings 2 & over
Model- Mares 2 & over

SSH Model - 2 & over

MODEL CHAMPIONSHIP*

Saddleseat Equitation Adult 2 gait

NouhkwnNpE

30 MINUTE BREAK

8. Trail Pleasure Western 2 gait

9. Plantation Pleasure Western 2 gait

10. Country Pleasure Western 2 gait

11. Lite Shod Western 2 gait

12. Trail Pleasure Youth Western 2 gait
13. All Day Pleasure Western 2 gait

14. Trail Pleasure 4 & under 2 gait OT

15. Lite Shod Western 3 gait

16. SSH Lite Shod Western 2 gait

17. Lite Shod Youth 2 gait OT

18. Park Lite Shod Western 2 gait

19. Trail Pleasure Western 3 gait

20. Country Pleasure Youth Western 2 gait
21. Lite Shod 4 & under 2 gait OT

22. SSH Trail Pleasure Western 2 gait

23. Amateur Novice Rider/Horse 2 gait OT
24. Country Pleasure Western 3 gait

25. Country Pleasure Racking OT

25A. Add-A-Class Option 5100

BREW CITY CLASSIC
CHARITY HORSE SHOW
Benefiting Make A Wish

JUDGE
Honorable, Glenda Levin
Jamestown, TN

AUGUST 26-27, 2016
Wisconsin State Fair Park, 640 South 84th
Street. West Allis, W1 53214

FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 10:00 AM

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

43,
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.

EXHIBITOR’S PARTY

1 HOUR BREAK (Not to start before 5:00 PM)

Plantation Pleasure English 2-gait

Trail Pleasure AOT 2 gait OT

Park Lite Shod 3 & Under 2 gait OT
Amateur Novice Rider 2 gait OT — Flat Shod
Lite Shod English 2 gait

All Day Pleasure AOT 2 gait OT

Park Lite Shod English 2 gait

Country Pleasure AOT 2-gait OT
Plantation Pleasure 4 & under 2 gait OT
All Day Pleasure Western 3 gait

Youth 11 & under 2 gait OT — Flat Shod

20 MINUTE BREAK
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Lead Line

TP Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
ADP Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
LS Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
CP Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
Youth Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP -
Flat Shod

PP Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
SSH Open Shod Western 2 gait
CHAMPIONSHIP

PLS Western 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
ADP Western 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
CP Western 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP
TP Western 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

Pavilion, immediately following last class

SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 9:30 AM (CLASSES 49 - 54, OUTDOOR RING)

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Trail Obstacle

Water Glass - Flat Shod
Reining

Egg & Spoon — Flat Shod
Barrel Racing — Flat Shod
Pole Bending — Flat Shod

10 MINUTE BREAK

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

Trail Pleasure 3 & Under 2 gait OT
Plantation Pleasure Amt English 2 gait
All Day Pleasure Youth 2 gait OT

Flat Shod Style Racking

Trail Pleasure Amt English 2 gait

Lite Shod Youth English 2 gait

Open 50 & over 2 gait OT - Flat Shod
Park Lite Shod 4& under 2 gait OT
Trail Pleasure English 2 gait

Country Pleasure English 2 gait

All Day Pleasure Amt 2 gait English
Lite Shod Amateur English 2 gait
Park Lite Shod Amateur English 2 gait
Plantation Pleasure 3 & Under 2 gait OT

30 MINUTE BREAK

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

All Day Pleasure 4 & under 2 gait OT
Trail Pleasure Youth English 2 gait
Lite Shod 3 & Under 2 gait OT

SSH Lite Shod English 2 gait

Lite Shod AOT English 2 gait

Trail Pleasure English 3 gait

Park Lite Shod English 3 gait

Lite Shod English 3 gait

Country Pleasure Youth English 2 gait
All Day Pleasure English 2 gait
Plantation Pleasure English 3 gait
Country Pleasure English 3 gait
Youth 3 gait OT — Flat Shod

SSH Trail Pleasure Amt 2 gait OT
Country Pleasure 3 & under 2 gait OT
Novice Horse 2 gait OT — Flat Shod
Country Pleasure Racking OT

86. All Day Pleasure English 3 gait
87. Country Pleasure 4 & under 2-gat OT

1 HOUR BREAK (Not to start before 6:30 PM)

SILENT AUCTION CLOSES

88. Costume Class

89. Youth 2 gait OT CHAMPIONSHIP Flat
Shod

90. SSH Open Shod 2 gait OT
CHAMPIONSHIP

91. LS English 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

92. PP English 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

93. Open 4 & under 2 gait OT Flat Shod
CHAMPIONSHIP

94. CP English 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

95. TP English 2 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

96. All Day Pleasure 2 gait OT
CHAMPIONSHIP

97. LS English 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

98. Park Lite Shod English 2 gait
CHAMPIONSHIP

99. TP English 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

100. AOT 2 gait OT CHAMPIONSHIP

101. All Day Pleasure 3 gait OT
CHAMPIONSHIP

102. CP English 3 gait CHAMPIONSHIP

RAFFLE DRAWING

PRESENTATION
* Donation check to Make-A-Wish

103. OPEN 2 GAIT GRAND
CHAMPIONSHIP (ALL DIVISIONS)

Show affiliated with the
National Walking
_ Horse Association.

Abbreviations: ADP = All Day Pleasure, CP = Country Pleasure, TP = Trail Pleasure, LS = Lite Shod, PLS
= Park Lite Shod, PP = Plantation Pleasure, AOT = Amateur Owned & Trained, OT = Optional Tack



SHOW CONTACT: Amy Spinelli, (414) 731-3746 SHOW OFFICE: Open Thursday noon and Friday-
brewcityclassicshow@gmail.com Saturday at 8:00 AM. Entries or
SHOW HOTEL: TBD scratches must be received in show
PHOTOGRAPHER: TBD office no later than 1 hour prior to start
FARRIER: TBD of each session.
SHOW CARDS: Non-NWHA members must purchase a

VETERINARIAN: Bristol Veterinary

(262) 859-2560

non-member show card to compete in
classes. $S15/Weekend or S40/Full
Season.

www.bccchs.com

DEFINITIONS:

Show affiliated
with the
National
Walking Horse
Association.

The Brew City Classic Charity
Horse Show, Facility, Sponsors
and/or management assume no
liability for injury to horses,
exhibitors, or spectators for loss of
or damage to property of any kind.
Under Equine Activity Liability Act,
an equine professional is not
liable for any injury to or the death
of a participant in an equine
activity, resulting from an inherent
risk of the activity.

ADP = All Day Pleasure, CP = Country Pleasure, TP =
Trail Pleasure, LS = Lite Shod, PLS = Park Lite Shod,
PP = Plantation Pleasure, AOT = Amateur Owned &
Trained, OT = Optional Tack

STALL

RESERVATIONS: Amy Spinelli (414) 731-3746
brewcityclassicshow@gmail.com

CLASS FEES: Preliminary Classes: $20,

Ribbons to 8th

Versatility Classes: $15,

Ribbons to 8th

Championship Classes: $30,

Ribbons to 8th

NOTE: For Championship classes, must have shown in at least
one (1) Qualifying Class to Enter.

Office Fee: S15, per horse

DQP Fee: $10 per horse/per day

Stall Fee: $75/show. Stalls include (1) bag of
shavings (extra shavings: $8 each). Stalls
available Thursday at noon

Camping Fee:  $35/day. Electric hook up. Water hook

up available. Available Thursday noon.
Reservations to Amy Spinelli for camping.

We follow the National Walking
Horse Association rules and
regulations. Rules available at
www.nwha.com.

Wisconsin Law requires all out of
state horse to have a valid health
certificate (issued no earlier than
30 days prior.) All horses on
show grounds are required to
have a valid 12 month Coggins
upon entry to the show grounds.
Any persons on Federal
Disqualification CANNOT
transport horses to this show
and can only participate as a
spectator.

Pads, plastic wrap, hoof bands
and action devices are not
allowed on show grounds.


mailto:brewcityclassicshow@gmail.com

